Crawford County Historical Society

PO Box 622, Roberta, Georgia 31078

This contract is between Crawford County Historical Society, and listed consignor (please print to ensure legibility for payments):

Name:					
Phone:					
Address:					
Email:					
Consignor#	in Auction Flex.				
The listed item(s) are to be auctioned off by Crawford County Historical Society, with the below rates applied:					

The listed item(s) are to be auctioned off by Crawford County Historical Society, with the below rates applied:

- Consignment Fee:
 - Undamaged items: 20% of hammer price
 - Damaged items: 28% of hammer price
- Buyer's Premium: 15% additional to hammer price
- State & local sales tax: 8% added to hammer price and buyer's premium.
 - *The consignor IS NOT entitled to the Auction Buyers Premium in house or online, or State/Local Taxes.
- Reserve fee:
 - o If a reserve amount is specified, then there will be a minimum fee of \$200.00 per lot/item(s) if it is under \$1,000.00. It is to be paid up front (no exceptions) and the item will still be subject to the commission rate if reserve is met, & no refund shall be given on the Reserve Fee.

The consignor agrees that the listed items(s) are free of any liens or encumbrances. The consignor also agrees that he/she has full right to sell the items listed and that the item(s) are NOT stolen property.

Items are sold at agreed date listed for GA JugFest & Old Knoxville Days, 3rd Saturday in May, or on _______.

Payment - Will be mailed within the Georgia State Law (Thirty Days) Generally 14-21 Days is normal due to payments coming by check, and credit card holding procedures. Payments of check, out of state over \$6,000.00 will take longer to clear. All Payments must be collected by Crawford County Historical Society to disburse payment to consignors. Note if items are bought by online or absentee-phone bidders and payment has not been received, Crawford County Historical Society shall not release items until payment has been collected & cleared. Crawford County Historical Society shall have NO responsibility in making the consignor whole for purchased items, that payment has not been collected upon.

It is the "Consignor's" responsibility to insure any item(s) consigned to Crawford County Historical Society and waves Crawford County Historical Society or it's volunteers harmless of any damages or theft of items or Acts of God, that are to be consigned to Crawford County Historical Society. By executing this contract, the consignor shall provide adequate insurance on their listed items if they deem fit. Consignor initials:

Consignors - Items that Do Not Sell in auction will have to be picked up by the consignor or will have to make shipping arrangements – UPS or FedEx or Third-Party Shipper by the consignor at a prompt time/manner within 14 Days.

CCHS Organizer Signature:	Date:
Consignor Signature:	_ Date:
Consignor DL #	

Note items that are passed or No Sale, Crawford County Historical Society. will NOT be Responsible for ANY Loss or Damage, under any circumstances or by Acts of God. Any items left over 15 (Fifteen Days) from close of Auction/Sale will

be kept as donations to Crawford County Historical Society and will be kept or sold at will.

Name:				
Phone:				
Address:				
Email:				
	DESCRIPTION eter description (size, glaze, flaws, marks, repairs, maker, history, etc.)	Undamaged	Damaged	RESERVE
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				
ADDIT	IONAL LISTINGS ON OTHER SIDE			
Received	Ву:	Date:		

Name:				
Phone: Address:				
Email:				
Linaii				
DESCRIPTION Please enter description (size, glaze, flaws, marks, repairs, maker, history, etc.)		Undamaged	Damaged	RESERVE
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				
Received	Ву:	Date:		